Bronkall, Bob

From: Mattson, Tom

Sent: Friday, June 26, 2020 5:53 PM

To: Bronkall, Bob

Subject: Fwd: Rule 20A 2020 Work Credit Statement

Get Qutlook for iOS

From: Norimoto, Tamon <TXNI@pge.com>
Sent: Friday, June 26, 2020 4:35:32 PM
To: Mattson, Tom <TMattson@co.humboldt.ca.us>

Subject: Rule 20A 2020 Work Credit Statement

Dear Sir or Madam:

The purpose of this email is to provide you with your Rule 20A work credit statement. This statement reflects activities
from July 1, 2019 through May 31, 2020 and includes your 2020 work credit allocation, work credit transfer(s), and

project(s) deducted from your account balance including cancelled projects (if any).

Please note that the upcoming reallocation of work credits for the Live Oak project is not reflected in this statement. The

reallocation will only apply to communities deemed inactive on August 12, 2020.

Work Credit Statement for County of Humboldt

Work Credit Balance as of 6/30/2019 2,936,134
2020 Work Credit Allocation 351,976
Total Work Credit Transfer -1,500,000
Total Completed/Cancelled Project Deductions 0

Work Credit Balance as of 5/31/2020 1,788,110




Work Credit Transfer Details

Description Amount
Work Credit Transfer to City of Eureka -1,500,000
Completed/Cancelled Project Deduction Details
Description Amount
None N/A




The following table provides information regarding any projects in-flight that have not been deducted from your account

balance.
Project(s) Not Yet Deducted from Account Balance
Description Amount *
<Job # Pending> - Garberville Town Square ** -2,000,000

Total Estimate -2,000,000

* Amount for project(s) not yet deducted from account balance is the estimated cost of

project at completion and will be refined through the project lifecycle.

** Please be aware this estimate has been generated without conducting a field visit and
has been created for planning purposes only. The estimate will be re-evaluated after the
COVID-19 shelter in place is lifted.

2020 Work Credit Allocation by Community

Total 2020
Overhead Underground Total Allocation

Community Meters Meters Meters (see Note 1)

ALAMEDA COUNTY 41,715 14,028 55,743 506,994
ALBANY 6,059 1,438 7,497 71,411
ALPINE COUNTY 52 611 663 2,838
AMADOR CITY 106 62 168 1,386
AMADOR COUNTY 11,893 2,069 13,962 137,370
AMERICAN CANYON 1,093 5,329 6,422 31,723
ANDERSON 2,635 3,101 5,736 40,257




ANGELS CAMP
ANTIOCH
ARCATA
ARROYO GRANDE
ARVIN
ATASCADERO
ATHERTON
ATWATER
AUBURN
AVENAL
BAKERSFIELD
BELMONT
BELVEDERE
BENICIA
BERKELEY
BIGGS

BLUE LAKE
BRENTWOOD
BRISBANE
BUELLTON
BURLINGAME
BUTTE COUNTY
CALAVERAS COUNTY
CALISTOGA
CAMPBELL
CAPITOLA
CARMEL

CHICO
CHOWCHILLA
CLAYTON
CLEARLAKE
CLOVERDALE
CLOVIS
COALINGA
COLFAX

COLMA

COLUSA
COLUSA COUNTY
CONCORD
CONTRA COSTA COUNTY
CORCORAN
CORNING
CORTE MADERA
COTATI
CUPERTINO
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2,113
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2,122
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1,787
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26,409
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2,963
2,242
3,131

892

11,246
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31,316
3,205
4,591
3,132
5,045
633
5,287
4,135
984
109,842
3,579
890
9,430
10,949
2

105
21,688
1,123
1,813
4,379
7,405
5,947
724
9,344
2,904
983
28,914
2,854
3,771
1,316
2,422
40,424
2,628
425
640
1,082
910
25,463
33,112
1,812
1,276
1,849
2,969
12,393

2,245
40,120
8,836
8,579
5,245
13,935
2,755
9,833
7,925
2,829
148,033
12,035
1,140
13,220
56,069
21

676
23,239
2,554
2,261
15,568
40,412
29,469
2,307
21,079
6,138
3,918
46,212
5,116
4,372
8,672
3,890
46,375
5,113
1,140
803
2,869
7,297
51,872
70,209
4,775
3,518
4,980
3,861
23,639

16,746
212,381
73,311
60,547
34,680
115,686
25,491
69,218
56,693
28,775
824,651
105,505
6,034
76,372
532,679
215
6,616
97,513
19,777
11,623
138,279
387,428
278,585
19,952
162,684
46,056
35,656
296,073
35,271
20,568
85,101
25,008
215,121
36,863
9,376
4,156
23,507
73,026
382,594
527,563
39,043
29,189
41,012
20,760
168,684




DALY CITY
DANVILLE

DAVIS

DEL REY OAKS
DINUBA

DIXON

DOS PALOS
DUBLIN

EAST PALO ALTO
EL CERRITO

EL DORADO COUNTY
EMERYVILLE
ESCALON
EUREKA
FAIRFAX
FAIRFIELD
FERNDALE
FIREBAUGH
FORT BRAGG
FORTUNA
FOSTER CITY
FOWLER
FREMONT
FRESNO
FRESNO COUNTY
GILROY

GLENN COUNTY
GONZALES
GRASS VALLEY
GREENFIELD
GROVER BEACH
GUADALUPE
GUSTINE

HALF MOON BAY
HAYWARD
HEALDSBURG
HERCULES
HILLSBOROUGH
HOLLISTER
HUMBOLDT COUNTY
HURON

IONE

ISLETON
JACKSON
KERMAN

19,408
4,037
6,440

600
3,779
1,891
1,317
3,985
5,255

10,027

40,801
1,619
1,122

12,923
3,136
9,118

785
1,133
3,014
3,764
1,057

24,290

76,311

77177
5,032
8,595

981
3,565
1,468
4,855
1,095
1,535
2,172

31,716

157

26
1,778
3,263

30,011

696

900

397
1,400
1,341

14,743
13,776
23,204
228
3,868
5,720
784
22,936
2,717
1,845
29,396
6,689
1,558
1,364
577
33,464
161
1,404
1,070
2,094
14,788
1,383
61,957
129,421
10,621
14,654
809
1,388
4,495
2,955
1,718
1,213
813
2,817
25,917
16
9,585
2,318
10,119
6,656
1,036
1,318
146
1,602
3,629

34,151
17,813
29,644
828
7,647
7,611
2,101
26,921
7,972
11,872
70,197
8,308
2,680
14,287
3,713
42,582
946
2,537
4,084
5,858
14,788
2,440
86,247
205,732
87,798
19,686
9,404
2,369
8,060
4,423
6,573
2,308
2,348
4,989
57,633
173
9,611
4,096
13,382
36,667
1,732
2,218
543
3,002
4,970

266,416
95,216
156,457
7,390
55,581
41,877
17,274
128,692
67,398
116,191
554,141
42,513
18,024
145,981
36,339
223,788
9,158
17,572
36,841
48,825
54,958
16,665
495,115
1,313,074
881,009
109,329
96,726
15,855
55,578
26,989
59,324
16,448
19,759
34,153
442,149
1,771
35,905
28,002
73,186
351,976
11,439
14,712
4,871
21,219
28,109




KERN COUNTY
KING CITY

KINGS COUNTY
KINGSBURG
LAFAYETTE

LAKE COUNTY
LAKEPORT
LARKSPUR
LASSEN COUNTY
LATHROP
LEMOORE
LINCOLN

LIVE OAK
LIVERMORE
LIVINGSTON
LOOMIS

LOS ALTOS

LOS ALTOS HILLS
LOS BANOS

LOS GATOS
MADERA
MADERA COUNTY
MANTECA
MARICOPA
MARIN COUNTY
MARINA
MARIPOSA COUNTY
MARTINEZ
MARYSVILLE
MCFARLAND
MENDOCINO COUNTY
MENDOTA
MENLO PARK
MERCED
MERCED COUNTY
MILL VALLEY
MILLBRAE
MILPITAS

MONTE SERENO
MONTEREY
MONTEREY COUNTY
MORAGA
MORGAN HILL
MORRO BAY
MOUNTAIN VIEW

65,434
1,842
9,205
2,148
8,731

24,920
2,200
2,947

907
1,021
3,246
1,574
1,108

10,839
1,167
1,694
9,938
2,142
4,530
9,164
7,702

35,933
6,537

517

21,734
3,877

10,835
6,615
4,203

953

27,952
1,280

10,681

11,494

25,352
5,058
6,027
5,944

974

10,371

33,375
2,711
2,518
5,956

18,853

24,377
2,100
696
2,947
2,431
2,632
1,004
4,066
73
5,464
7,101
19,050
1,943
25,877
1,567
1,549
2,909
1,089
9,774
5,954
12,924
4,645
23,533
1
8,783
4,734
1,069
10,198
1,996
1,612
4,296
1,856
5,239
15,577
6,118
1,820
3,402
22,675
304
5,190
16,479
3,761
14,301
805
20,899

89,811
3,942
9,901
5,095

11,162

27,552
3,204
7,013

980
6,485

10,347

20,624
3,051

36,716
2,734
3,243

12,847
3,231

14,304

15,118

20,626

40,578

30,070

518

30,517
8,611

11,904

16,813
6,199
2,565

32,248
3,136

15,920

27,071

31,470
6,878
9,429

28,619
1,278

15,561

49,854
6,472

16,819
6,761

39,752

804,086
27,890
102,958
34,374
104,237
281,509
27,720
47,245
10,161
31,439
61,784
87,960
19,303
214,358
18,549
24,228
119,175
27,404
85,719
122,052
132,013
409,076
158,737
5,641
269,628
59,868
122,118
110,030
53,247
16,382
320,754
20,855
135,936
183,221
299,175
61,916
78,362
149,083
11,750
132,373
425,163
43,538
80,604
67,936
283,242




NAPA

NAPA COUNTY
NEVADA CITY
NEVADA COUNTY
NEWARK
NEWMAN
NOVATO
OAKDALE
OAKLAND
OAKLEY
ORANGE COVE
ORINDA
ORLAND
OROVILLE
PACIFIC GROVE
PACIFICA
PARADISE
PARLIER

PASO ROBLES
PETALUMA
PIEDMONT
PINOLE

PISMO BEACH
PITTSBURG
PLACER COUNTY
PLACERVILLE
PLEASANT HILL
PLEASANTON
PLUMAS COUNTY
PLYMOUTH
POINT ARENA
PORTOLA VALLEY
RED BLUFF
REDWOOD CITY
REEDLEY
RICHMOND

RIO DELL

RIO VISTA
RIPON
RIVERBANK
ROCKLIN
ROHNERT PARK
ROSEVILLE
ROSS

SACRAMENTO COUNTY

16,440
12,906
1,463
30,400
6,882
1,230
9,330
3,571
139,505
2,164
1,484
6,126
2,104
6,117
7,307
11,210
1,731
1,397
4,210
8,677
3,057
3,647
2,606
5,054
30,357
3,471
7,513
3,910
8,163
338
240
1,209
3,872
21,672
3,582
27,758
1,331
1,577
1,463
2,117
2,936
1,765
19

870
1,775

17,144
3,223
828
3,068
10,300
2,832
14,683
4,723
49,888
12,037
1,269
1,553
1,516
3,285
1,405
4,311
1,111
2,512
10,791
18,322
976
4,301
3,271
20,048
13,260
2,383
8,551
28,310
3,415
231
115
518
3,776
13,756
4,866
16,234
280
4,058
2,879
3,282
25,368
16,446
2

111
203

33,584
16,129
2,291
33,468
17,182
4,062
24,013
8,294
189,393
14,201
2,753
7,679
3,620
9,402
8,712
15,521
2,842
3,909
15,001
26,999
4,033
7,948
5,877
25,102
43,617
5,854
16,064
32,220
11,578
569
355
1,727
7,648
35,428
8,448
43,992
1,611
5,635
4,342
5,399
28,304
18,211
21

981
1,978

242,976
152,705
19,030
342,883
113,320
23,937
156,302
56,491
1,706,565
68,331
20,898
72,569
28,576
78,908
84,897
138,255
23,004
24,568
86,009
162,706
36,961
55,751
40,572
129,615
380,292
46,704
113,701
147,846
101,701
4,544
3,044
15,108
56,253
287,434
57,142
363,005
15,554
32,277
26,652
35,281
126,292
80,365
215
9,899
20,109




SALINAS

SAN ANSELMO

SAN BENITO COUNTY
SAN BRUNO

SAN CARLOS

SAN FRANCISCO

SAN JOAQUIN

SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY
SAN JOSE

SAN JUAN BAUTISTA
SAN LEANDRO

SAN LUIS OBISPO

SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY
SAN MATEO

SAN MATEO COUNTY
SAN PABLO

SAN RAFAEL

SAN RAMON

SAND CITY

SANGER

SANTA BARBARA COUNTY
SANTA CLARA COUNTY
SANTA CRUZ

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY
SANTA MARIA

SANTA ROSA
SARATOGA
SAUSALITO

SCOTTS VALLEY
SEASIDE
SEBASTOPOL

SELMA

SHAFTER

SHASTA COUNTY
SHASTA LAKE

SIERRA COUNTY
SISKIYOU COUNTY
SOLANO COUNTY
SOLEDAD

SOLVANG

SONOMA

SONOMA COUNTY
SONORA

SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO
ST HELENA

21,681
5,359
6,514

12,338
11,227
203,251
491
54,414
133,928
598
24,912
12,636
40,177
29,783
21,588
7,294
17,208
1,662
352
3,666
16,748
22,751
16,731
45,431
12,999
28,069
7,100
3,433
2,054
7,224
2,252
3,675
3,104
27,828
48
1,103
33
10,355
1,331
1,212
2,541
60,768
2,432
15,282
2,072

26,427
683
3,031
4,359
3,706
204,354
601
7,905
225,870
421
11,153
11,226
20,483
14,758
3,292
3,404
10,813
30,170
110
5,056
11,127
4,391
7,386
12,158
19,377
47,900
4,830
1,809
3,236
4,316
2,166
4,682
3,148
5,856
99

32

831
3,362
1,911
3,881
14,307
956
10,264
1,430

48,108
6,042
9,545

16,697
14,933

407,605

1,092
62,319

359,798

1,019
36,065
23,862
60,660
44,541
24,880
10,698
28,021
31,832

462

8,722
27,875
27,142
24,117
57,589
32,376
75,969
11,930

5,242

5,290
11,540

4,418

8,357

6,252
33,684

48
1,202
65
11,186

4,693

3,123

6,422
75,075

3,388
25,546

3,502

334,623
60,973
82,293

150,733

136,192

2,975,709
7,587
622,708
2,299,772
8,085

313,089

179,503

514,213

379,600

247,630
92,184

227,821

130,246

4,247
58,764

223,972

264,395

209,884

540,563

213,754

484,080
95,369
44,156
34,423
94,810
32,606
57,472
45,545

325,200

523
12,395
479

115,999
27,008
20,318
42,130

715,784
30,071

204,780
27,908




STANISLAUS COUNTY 7,427 1,467 8,894 86,436
STOCKTON 39,673 72,785 112,458 703,092
SUISUN CITY 758 9,374 10,132 43,103
SUNNYVALE 29,678 33,496 63,174 448,093
SUTTER COUNTY 12,172 1,161 13,333 137,038
SUTTER CREEK 1,113 650 1,763 14,552
TAFT 2,274 1,029 3,303 28,620
TEHAMA 209 21 230 2,357
TEHAMA COUNTY 20,763 1,607 22,370 232,372
TIBURON 1,731 2,867 4,598 29,530
TRACY 6,395 24,607 31,002 161,180
TRINIDAD 120 161 281 1,907
TRINITY COUNTY 1,789 23 1,812 19,593
TULARE COUNTY 14,606 2,011 16,617 166,737
TUOLUMNE COUNTY 26,913 5,066 31,979 312,286
UNION CITY 3,232 20,778 24,010 112,461
VACAVILLE 6,251 32,885 39,136 190,375
VALLEJO 23,098 25,216 48,314 345,573
WALNUT CREEK 11,575 25,986 37,561 222,788
WASCO 3,261 3,904 7,165 50,067
WATSONVILLE 7,624 8,123 15,747 113,320
WEST SACRAMENTO 8,738 13,497 22,235 145,439
WHEATLAND 659 898 1,557 10,523
WILLIAMS 918 1,106 2,024 14,120
WILLITS 1,743 1,084 2,827 23,034
WILLOWS 2,011 1,065 3,076 25,886
WINDSOR 1,021 8,859 9,880 44,057
WINTERS 1,035 1,624 2,659 17,321
WOODLAND 8,129 15,860 23,989 147,581
WOODSIDE 1,911 423 2,334 22,410
YOLO COUNTY 9,845 3,522 13,367 120,439
YOUNTVILLE 400 779 1,179 7,257
YUBA CITY 9,438 18,083 27,521 170,115
YUBA COUNTY 16,167 9,517 25,684 211,654

Note 1: Per Rule 20 Tariff, “PG&E's total annual amount of work credits for undergrounding, as authorized by the California Public
Utilities Commission, shall be allocated to cities or the unincorporated area of any county as follows:

a) Fifty percent of the total authorized amount shall be allocated in the same ratio that the number of overhead meters in any city
or unincorporated area of any county bears to the total system overhead meters; and

b) Fifty percent of the total authorized amount shall be allocated in the same ratio that the total number of meters in any city or
unincorporated area of any county bears to the total system meters.”

Note 2: The native format to calculate the 2020 allocation can be accessed using this link.



PG&E values its partnership with your community and we look forward to working with you. If you have any questions
regarding this statement or would like to speak to someone regarding Rule 20A matters, please contact Lizette Burtis,
your Rule 20A Program Liaison, at Lizette.Burtis@pge.com or (707) 321-0206.

If you would like to contact the California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) about the Rule 20A Program, please send

an email to Anne Kim, CPUC Analyst, at Anne.Kim@cpuc.ca.gov.

Best regards,

Tamon Norimoto | Manager, Rule 20A
Pacific Gas and Electric Company
408.282.7294 office | 282.7294 internal | 408.693.9083 cell | tamon.norimoto@pge.com
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